2023/2024  Pennsylvania Society - Committee Chairs

Americanism

Executive Committee

Vacant E. H. Troutman
610-914-4449
ehtroutmanl3@gmail.com

Education Finance

George M. Clarke
610-687-8111
george.m.clarke@verizon.net

Peter Reinhart
610-965-5389
preinhart@fast.net

CAR/SAR Liaison
Michael E. Seibert
717-576-0555
m.e.seibertll@gmail.com

Friends of the Library
Gary Timmons
304-242-8759
g.timmons@comcast.net

The SAR Foundation
Vacant

George Washington Endowment
Vacant

Chapter Activities Award
(SAR Liberty Bell Americanism Award)
Vacant

Patriot Records (Graves & Biographies)
Bill Baker
248-701-5267
wbaklava@aol.com

Color Guard Commander
Fred Fonseca
610-547-7660
fredfons@msn.com

JROTC/ROTC/Sea Cadet
John L. Stains
717-762-7856
stains337@gmail.com

Eagle Scout Scholarship
Mark E. Burt, PHD
610-467-0925
burt1230@hotmail.com

Knight Essay
Default Chair
State President

ehtroutmanl3@gmail.com

Public Relations
Vacant

Legislation & Resolutions Committee
William P. Boswell, Esq.
412-999-8008
wpboswell@verizon.net
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Meetings & Credentials
Peter Reinhart
610-965-5389
preinhart@fast.net

Medals & Awards
Davis Lee Wright
302-589-1689
dessar1301@gmail.com

Nominating
Michael E. Seibert
717-576-0555
m.e.seibertll@gmail.com

PA Minuteman Newsletter Editor
Larry Smith
814-695-5400
schmitt1775@proton.me

Membership
Kurt J. Winter, Esq.
412-498-0842 (Voicemail)
724-947-4707 (Office)
ki winter@verizon.net

Poster and Brochure Contest
George M. Clarke, Jr.
george.m.clarke@verizon.net
610-687-8111
484-410-4436

Public Service & Heroism
John F. Mitchell 1l
610-630-1575
johnfmtc@aol.com

Flag Committee
Kurt J. Winter, Esq.
412-498-0842 (Voicemail)
724-947-4707 (Office)
ki winter@verizon.net

Rumbaugh Oration Committee
Default Chair
State President
ehtroutmanl3@gmail.com

PASSAR Medal — Tiadaghton EIm and Fair Play Men
Donald E. Knaus
570-723-4290
dmknaus@ptd.net

Veterans Committee
Andrew R. Hart
631-944-2023

pastorandy@pcfallingspring.org

250 Anniversary Activities
Kurt J. Winter
412-498-0842 (Voicemail)
724-947-4797 (Office)
ki winter@verizon.net

2025 AMSA Planning (Ad Hoc till November 2025)
Peter Reinhart
610-965-5389
preinhart@fast.net

Webmaster
L. Carl Fletcher
610-430-0755
cfletch514@yahoo.com
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2024 Congress Planning (Ad Hoc till May 2025)
George M. Clarke, Jr.
484-410-4436
george.m.clarke@verizon.net
AND

Davis Lee Wright
302-589-1689
dessar1301@gmail.com
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